

SC-48/19(37/19)  
Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 20  
11.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

As per resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.11.2023 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.