

SC-48/19(37/19)  
Present-Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (JO WB00980)

order No 22  
02.04.2024

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused Mamoni Bhattacharjee on CB is present by filing hazira.

None appears from the state.

Fix 14.05.2024 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas